

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM
Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/231/2010/Pt.-IV/Ex/9253

Date: 09/07/2024

Examination Notification

Sub: 1st, 2nd and 3rd BHMS (Regular/Supplementary) Examination, July 2024

In response to the circumstances arising in SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Guwahati, I am directed to inform all concerned that in partial modification to the earlier Examination Notification No. SSUHS/231/2010/Ex/Pt.-IV/6768 dated 01-07-2024, the following persons shall act as Examination Incharge and Additional Examination In-charge respectively for 1st, 2nd and 3rd BHMS (Regular / Supplementary) Examination, July 2024 scheduled to commence from 23rd July 2024 onwards.

1. Dr. Manoj Kumar Deka,

Reader & HoD, Dept. of Materia Medica, SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Guwahati

2. Dr. Sanjib Sharma

Reader & HoD, Dept. of Repertory & Case Taking, SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Guwahati

> Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

> > Dated: 09/07/2024

Memo No.: SSUHS/231/2010/Pt.-IV/Ex/9254-9263 Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department, Dispur.
- 2. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati.
- 3. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 5. The Registrar (Academic), Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 6. The Principal, SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Guwahati.
- 7. Person concerned.
- 8. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble VC.

9. SSUHS Website.

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of
Health Sciences